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20.3.20 
School closure Covid-19  

Monday 23rd March 2020 until further notice 
 

Dear Parent 
 
In response to guidelines on school closures, we are writing to assure you that staff at 
Marsden will still be available to support your child’s learning at home. We are sending  you 
teachers’ email addresses so that if you need any further support or clarification about 
learning tasks to be completed while at home you can keep in touch with them. Emails will 
be responded to during school hours only and must only relate to your child’s learning. Any 
other updates will be given via text message or on our website. On line home learning can 
be found on the school website using the following link: 
https://marsden.schooljotter2.com/class-blogs/home-1   and will be updated on Friday 
every week.  
 

Class Email 

RM Mrs Marsden r.lord@marsden.lancs.sch.uk  

RS Miss Dalzell c.dalzell@marsden.lancs.sch.uk  

1M Miss Ormerod k.ormerod@marsden.lancs.sch.uk  

1S Mrs Rimmer c.rimmer@marsden.lancs.sch.uk  

2M Miss Bailey s.bailey@marsden.lancs.sch.uk  

2S Mrs Fenna e.fenna@marsden.lancs.sch.uk  

3M Mrs Kean charlotte.kean@marsdenprimary.onmicrosoft.com  

3S Miss Murphy E.Murphy@marsden.lancs.sch.uk  

4M Mrs Hobman k.hobman@marsden.lancs.sch.uk  

4S Mrs Fisher m.barkerfisher@marsden.lancs.sch.uk  

5M Mrs Hope n.hope@marsden.lancs.sch.uk  

5S Mrs Schofield s.schofield@marsden.lancs.sch.uk 

6M Mr Boult s.boult@marsden.lancs.sch.uk 

6S Mr Oates C.Oates@marsden.lancs.sch.uk  

6CM Mrs Macquarrie c.macquarrie@marsden.lancs.sch.uk  

  

Yours sincerely, 

Senior Leadership Team. 
 

MARSDEN COMMUNITY PRIMARY SCHOOL 

www.marsdenschool.co.uk 

Percy Street 
Nelson 
Lancashire 
BB9 0BE 
Tel: 01282 612769 
Fax: 01282 614468 
Email: head@marsden.lancs.sch.uk 
Headteacher: Mrs N Delamere 
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